PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rosalyn S. Wilton	02/21/1996
David L. Silverman	02/15/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reuters Limited
Street Address:	85 Fleet Street
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC4P 4AJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11266404

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: akandare@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff / Anthony W. Kandare

Address Line 1: 1001 G Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 003432.00030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony W. Kandare

Total Attachments: 2

source=00030ASN#page1.tif source=00030ASN#page2.tif

:H \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 018831 FRAME: 0747

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, ROSALYN S. WILTON, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at MEST HOUSE, CROCKHAM HILL, KENT, ENGLAND, TNE 6LG, and DAVID L. SILVERMAN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 16 Carman Lane, Saint James, New York 11780, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ELECTRONIC TRADING SYSTEM INCLUDING AN AUTO-ARBITRAGE FEATURE OR NAME SWITCHING FEATURE for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on December 12, 1995, and accorded Serial No. 08/571,106; and

WHEREAS, REUTERS LIMITED, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the United Kingdom having a place of business at 85 Fleet Street, London, England EC4P 4AJ, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ROSALYN S. WILTON and DAVID L. SILVERMAN, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto REUTERS LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said

PATENT REEL: 018831 FRAME: 0748 assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal. Date: 21st February 1996 Inventor: UNSTRUMBED TOM OF GREAT SANTANI STATE OF **COUNTY OF** Greater London, On this 21st day of February, 1996, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared ROSALYN S. WILTON to me known and known to me to be the persons of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. (SEAL) **Notary Public** RICHARD GRAHAM ROSSER with life My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC, LUNDON STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF SUFFICE) 1995, before me a Notary Public in and for the Σευτο L. Si/verμας to me known and known to me County and State aforesaid, personally appeared to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. (SEAL) My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 01/31/2007

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4930056 - Suffolk County
Commission Expires Sept. 30, 19

PATENT REEL: 018831 FRAME: 0749